



GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB
SERVICES AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT
(Implementation & Coordination Wing)

Dated Lahore the 17th August, 2020.

NOTIFICATION

No.S.O(Cab-I)2-9/2015.- In exercise of the powers conferred under section 26 of the Punjab Procurement Regulatory Authority Act 2009 (VIII of 2009), Governor of the Punjab is pleased to make the following amendments in the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 with immediate effect:

AMENDMENTS

In the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014:

- (1) In rule 12:
 - (a) In sub-rule (1), for the words "one hundred thousand" and "two million", the words "two hundred thousand" and "three million" shall be substituted respectively;
and
 - (b) In sub-rule (2), for the words "two million", the words "three million" shall be substituted.
- (2) In rule 59:
 - (a) In clause (a), under the heading 'petty purchases', for the words "fifty thousand", the words "seventy-five thousand" shall be substituted; and
 - (b) In clause (b), under the heading 'petty purchases through quotation', for the words "fifty thousand" and "one hundred thousand", the words "seventy-five thousand" and "two hundred thousand" shall be substituted respectively.

**CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB
P.T.O**

NO. & DATE EVEN:

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action:-

1. The Secretary to Governor, Punjab.
2. The Secretary to Chief Minister, Punjab.
3. The Registrar, Lahore High Court, Lahore.
4. The Inspector General of Police Punjab.
5. All Administrative Secretaries to Government of the Punjab.
6. All Special Institutions of S&GAD.
7. All Commissioners in Punjab.
8. The Managing Director, Punjab Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA), S&GAD.
9. All Deputy Commissioners in Punjab.
10. PSOs to Chief Secretary and Additional Chief Secretary, Punjab.
11. PS to Secretary (I&C), S&GAD.

SJ
17/8/2020

(SADIA JĀMAL, PMS)
SECTION OFFICER (CABINET-I)